## Tax Collection Charges and Details – Bay Area Counties

County	Contact name	Contact info	County fee schedule for collection (bold for parcel tax fees)	Direct Charge Due Date	Direct Charge Teeter Plan	Remittance schedule
Marin	Dana Proctor	dproctor@co.marin.ca.us (415) 499-6180	Special Tax: \$2/parcel;  Special Assessment: Minimum 3% of principal + interest or \$6/parcel	July 29	Yes	Dec 15 – 55%; April 15 – 40%; June 15 – 4.5%; July 15 – 0.5%
Napa	Christy Redford	CREDFORD@co.napa.ca.us (707) 253-4577	\$16 per parcel for 1915 Act Districts  \$0.50 per parcel for Districts with parcel counts over 100  \$50 minimum per District, for Districts with less than 100 parcels	August 10	Not for direct charges	December May July 100% of what is collected
Sonoma	Paula Mingram	Pmingram@sonoma-county.org (707) 565 3279	0.85% of the total levy; fee removed from 1 <sup>st</sup> apportionment of funds	August 10	No	December – Actual Collections; April– Actual Collections; June 30 <sup>th</sup> – Actual Collections
Solano	Jun Adeva	GrantTax@solanocounty.com (707) 421-6289	Bonded Districts: \$1.25 per parcel  Non-Bonded Districts: 1% of the total levy amount	August 5	Yes	December – 50%; April – 48%; Following June 30 <sup>th</sup> –2%
Contra Costa	Wendy Nelson	wendy.nelson@ac.cccounty.us (925) 646-2225	\$250 per levy code + \$0.76 per parcel; fee split over each apportionment	August 10	Yes	December – 55%; April – 40%; June – 5%
Alameda	Kirsten Pfenning	Kirsten.Pfenning@acgov.org, (510) 891-3343	1.7% of the total levy	August 10	One-time election at the onset of program	December – 50%; April – 45%; June – Annual settlement
Santa Clara	Clarita Legaspi	Clarita.Legaspi@Tax.SCCGov.org (408) 808-7978	1% of total levy	August 10	Special assessments not teetered	December 10 installment:  November 17 & December 3 – actual collections;  December 17 – 40% of levy;  January 5 – 50% of levy;  January 21 – comprehensive collection.  April 10 installment:  March 15 & April 5 – actual collections;  April 19 – 85% of levy;  April 29 – 90% of levy;  June 24 – comprehensive collection
San Francisco	Robert Mercado/ Richard Simon	Robert.Mercado@sfgov.org (415) 554-5254 Richard.Simon@sfgov.org	\$1.60 to \$2.00 per parcel	August 20	No	December - first installment April - second installment June - second installment August - final true-up
San Mateo	Pauline Luft	pmluft@co.sanmateo.ca.us (650) 599-1190	\$1.35/parcel	August 1	Non-bonded – Yes	November – 5%; December - 45%; March - 5%; April - 45%